.332 X .500 THRU)

o )  §  —)

TRUE ¢.375)

(250 )= = —— =.375)

(5.222)

7 —
g —
1 %
g [
2
(.500) g =
+ *
é =
? |
7
2
g - (6.035)
’ |
2
2
g =
7
g |
? =
7 %
4 L Z
Z ’ ]
", ¢
Y 7m
4 % - 1
% 2
1Y polycre
% No. X¢-000000
% WSy o TR
% e i
’ ks
7
’ SECTION A-A
%
7
2
7
?
2
5
% Py r— e
% 11 i
A A1 %
{'Ié/////;//////”{_////////ﬂllﬂlll///ﬂlll///ﬂlllllﬂl/;//;////(/
- ( \
- 1 6.035)
SECTION B-B
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm]
- PRODUCTION RELEASE D.M.F.| D.M.F. | 5/7/2020 TOLERANGES: ANGULAR: tg‘.m 7H-060604-01
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:':.OIO MATER'AL po CO S
D.01 REVISED BASE AND COVER D.M.F. 10/11/2019 THFE.SETPELSCGIEQ?\IE(E;%Q Lt.'a.]%os 1308 CHESTERIND. PARKWAT AVON, OHO 44011083 US .
e nrommaton contanzonis | FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
D RELEASED FOR QUOTE D.M.F.| BM.B. | 9/5/2019 DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF -
e -
REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY |APPR'D| DATE
SEVSIONS cifﬁ?ts;lzoy&gzgfwmsmPROHIB”ED' CI?—‘REA(\:\:EID D.I\_A.F. ]72/;5:?]//22()91999 SCALE: 1:2 ‘ @% ‘ SHEET 1 OF 7
\ \

8 7 6 5 ﬁ% 4 3 | 2 1



8 7 6
BOM Table
ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER |[Rev. Description Material |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 4
2 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
3 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY | 4
4 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEASDC,RPIIE-{LI/_LIPS, 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST 4
5 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
F [5.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1
5.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
5.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
6 IH-06061CG-01| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
6.1 ZH-06061C-01 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1
6.2 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1

ZH-060604-01

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material FlameRating Color QTY.
11 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
12 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 4
13 IH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY | 4
14 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAS%IEE\LII_LIPS' 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST 4
15 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
15.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1
15.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
15.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
16 IH-06061CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
16.1 IH-06061C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
16.2 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
ZH-060604-05
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
P ToLsancEs. avGuAR: 12 ZH-060604-01
ege PaCe bechaaL 2005 MATERIAL
 PRINTED GRAPHICS: +010 PRS00 123, 0k A T8
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FLAME RAT'NG SlZE HlNGED ENCLOSURE REV
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTON N PART |~ C -
oo oL oS, DRAWN | DAF.  7/30/2019
CAD FILE: 11060604 CHECKED - 12/31/2999 SCALE:1:1.5 SHEET 2 OF 7
4 3 2




8 7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.

1 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
1.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1

1.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
1.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
2 ZH-06061CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
2.1 ZH-06061C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
2.2 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7;‘;>A|/°A\A(\:NH:-'|\IE€\SIDC,:RPIIE-|VII\]LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 8

ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 4

ZH-060604-03

3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER [Rev. Description Material |FlameRating Color |QTY.
11 IH-06061CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
11.1 ZH-06061C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC SVA CLEAR 1
11.2 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
12 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
12.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
12.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
12.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
13 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEASDéRPE\LI/_LIPS, 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST
14 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
HELOSANIE  7H 04060403
TSI MATERIAL
 PRINTED GRAPHICS: +010 PRS00 123, 0k A T8
THE INFORMATION ConTANeD NTHS |~ FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART C -
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN NAME DATE
CZEDRr;ﬁsE:s;oHrj)zzaoLYCASE IS PROHIBITED. DRAWN D.M.F. ]72/;5:?]//22()91999 SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET3 OF 7

CHECKED
2




6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7fA|/°A\/A€:NH:-'|\IEéA\S%RPIIE—|v|\|/_LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 4
2 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 4
3 SCREWS-047 ~ [#10-32X.75 TAMPERS_CR:IIEQSE%AE TORX BUTTON-HEAD 304SS 4
4 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
4.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
4.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
4.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
5 ZH-06061CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
5.1 ZH-06061C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
52 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1

ZH-060604-33

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
#10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS,
11 SCREWS-046 MACHINE SCREW 316 SST 4
12 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 4
14 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
14.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
14.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
14.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
15 ZH-06061CG-02 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
15.1 ZH-06061C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA CLEAR 1
15.2 7H-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
I S 706060433
TTK?EPPL&%EE%EE%BA\A&LLZ :,',%1005 MATERIAL 1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 USA
PRSE:Q'ETTEEQ?EQS "ggsN:FﬁjE:l?IAL PH: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAX: 440-934-0088
THE INFORMATION ConTANeD NTHS |~ FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF | _
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART -
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN g‘ﬁ"g 7/3%/;72%] 8 C
PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROMIBITED. | DRAWN .M.F. L.
CAD FILE: ZH-060604 CHECKED ]2/3]/2999 SCALE. ] .] .5 SHEET 4 OF 7
4 3

2




8 7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |[FlameRating Color QTY.
1 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7\EA|/3A\A(\:NH:',|\IE€\S%SIIE-|\}\IJ_LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 4
2 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY 4
3 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
4 ZH-06F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 2
5 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
5.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
5.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
5.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
6 ZH-06061CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
6.1 ZH-06061C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
6.2 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1

—

ZH-060604-02

—~———{7.250 )

@ .323)

?.641)

y
D

= = —+—

A\
/

\/

o

+m — —t— — -+
|
|

B\

:
v

SCALE1:2

(3.500)

D

332 THRU

4

5/16 SCREW CLEARANCES)

SCALE1:2

2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material | FlameRating Color QTY.
11 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
12 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY| 4
13 SCREWS-044 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAS%gEJbLlPs, 3165S, MACHINE 316 SST :
14 ZH-06F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 2
15 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
15.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
15.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 3640 12
15.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
16 ZH-06061CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
16.1 ZH-06061C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
16.2 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
17 SCREWS-031 CR PHMS 0.25-20x0.75 SST 3
©
l%
ZH-060604-06
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO .
EEAGET  7H060604-02
ke PLaCE DL 005 MATERIAL
 PRINTED GRAPHICS: +010 - B0048 1285, 44,9504 A 40 956008
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FLAME RAT'NG SlZE HlNGED ENCLOSURE REV
POLYCASE: ANY REPRODUCTION I PART |~ C -
o DRAWN | DAF. 7/30/2019
O s RS {2731 12999 SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET 5 OF 7

2




8 7 6
BOM Table
ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.

1 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
1.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
1.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
1.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
2 ZH-06061CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
2.1 ZH-06061C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
2.2 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
3 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7£I:>AI/°A\AC\:NH|I-,|\IE|§A\SID(,:RPIIE-|\}\IJ_LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 8
4 ZH-06F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 2

ZH-060604-04

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material FlameRating Color QTY.
11 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
11.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
11.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
11.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
12 ZH-06061CG-02 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
12.1 ZH-06061C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA CLEAR 1
12.2 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
13 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75';)AI/°A\/AC\:NH:-,|\IE€SI3(,:RPIIE-|\}I\;LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 8
14 ZH-06F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 2

—
v—

ZH-060604-08 Qo =

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm]
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: £2° ZH-060604-04
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: +.010 MATER|AL
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: *.005
) 1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 USA.
PRSE:Q'ETTEEQ?EQS "ggsN'FE'E:l?IAL PH: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXS: 440-934-0068
THE INFORMATION ConTANeD NTHS |~ FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF | _
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART -
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN NAME DATE

PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED.
CAD FILE: ZH-060604

DRAWN D.M.F. | 7/30/2019 1.
CHECKED 12/31/2999 SCALE: 1:1.5

2 1

SHEET 6 OF 7




6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7EA|/DAA(\:NH:_I|\IEI£A\S%RPIIE—|\}|\]L|PSI 316SS, 316 SST 4
9 SCREWS-047 _ [#10-32X.75 TAMPERS_(RZIIEQSEI%E TORX BUTTON-HEAD 304SS 4
3 ZH-06F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 2
4 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
4.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
4.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
4.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
5 ZH-06061CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
5.1 ZH-06061C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
52 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
ZH-060604-34
8 7 6 5

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
R SCREWS-046 #10-32 X '7EA|,DAA(\2NH:_I|\IE|§A\S%RPIIE_|\}\|7L|PS' 3168SS, 316 SST 4
12 SCREWS-047 _ [#10-32X.75 TAMPERS—CR:I?QSEI% TORX BUTTON-HEAD 304SS 4
13 ZH-06F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 2
14 ZH-06064BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
14.1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
14.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
14.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
15 ZH-06061CG-02 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
15.1 ZH-06061C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA CLEAR 1
15.2 IH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
ZH-060604-38
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
PRNED GRAPACE: 310 e R T
e INFormaTion contanep NTHis | FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION N PART | C -
RSSO Cr PO ROLBTES,  DRAWN | DME. 7/30/2019 ceum E. 11,4 SHEET 7 OF 7
CAD FILE: ZH-060604 CHECKED 12/31/2999 o
4 3

2




- 4422

420 ————————

1.000 TYP.

~———— 841

Go8D,

5.411/4.250

'

L2
N )
SECTION A-A 150
-—\
400 = 89.5°\
+.000
©.270_ 003
DETAIL B
SCALE 1 :1
375

DETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 1
375 89.5°
171 @ .426
DETAIL D
SCALE 1 :1

NOTES:

1. REFER TO SOLID MODEL FOR COMPLETE PART DEFINITION.
2. (INSPECTION DIMENSION)

3. EJECTOR PINS TO BE FLUSH +.010

4. FLASH .005 MAX

5. GATE TO BE REMOVED FLUSH +.030

8 7

320 TYP. J

4 3 2 1
TOLERANCE CHART
DIMENSION RANGE 0 039 | .118 | .236 [.394 | .591 | .866 [ 1.181[1.575]2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874 | 9.843 |12.402|15.748|19.685|24.803|31.496
.039 | .118 | .236 | .394 | .591 | .866 [1.181|1.575|2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874 | 9.843 [12.402|15.748]19.685|24.803|31.496| 39.37
TOOL DEPENDENT +.007 | £.007 | £.008 | +.008 [+.009| +.010| +.011[ +.012[ +.013| +.015]| +.017| +.020| +.024 | +.028 | +.035| .043 | .051 | .063 | .079 | .098 | .118
NON-TOOL DEPENDENT | +.003 | +.004 | +.004] +.004 | +.005| +.006| +.007] +.008| +.009| +.011| +.013]| +.016] +.020| +.024 | +.031| .039 | .047 | .059 | .075 | .094 | .114
~—3.500 ——
+.000
{ r "] fztx 27070097 385
L I l U I i U I l
A s | — |y I \
' \ , 9 s U
{ Y A \ @, \
_ _ N
O u U —“
| |
6.400 3.500
| |
— - @S T
@)
{ { | )

||

[y

— 6.400 -
TN 2.0°
* PART NUMBER: 7H-06064B-01
400 MATERIAL: PC
MATERIAL SPEC: /PC/XXX/GY
f COLOR: LIGHT GRAY
FLAME RATING: 5VA
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
PRODUCTION RELEASE D.M.F.| D.M.F. | 5/7/2020 .
PEEOENSTIT | 7406064801
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: - MATERIAL
D.01 RELEASED FOR TOOLING, .148 WAS .128 D4 |D.M.F. 10/11/2019 THREE PLACE DECIMAL: £-
PRINTED GRAPHICS: +.010 PC
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
FLAME RATING SIZE BASE, HINGED
D RELEASED FOR QUOTE D.M.F.| B.M.B. [09/05/2019| T o o oy o 5VA
‘ POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART STANE SATE
REv. DESCRPTION ONE| sy [ApPRD] DATE | STSANSEIMISIIETE e ot o SCCALE. 3
REVISIONS CAD FILE: 7H-060648 CHECKED _ 1/14/2019 N
é 5 4

3 2 1

1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 U.S.A.
PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAX#: 440-934-0088

REV

SHEET 1 OF 1




7 6 5 sz 4 3 2 !

|
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material [FlameRating Color  [ZH-06064BI-0T/QTY.
1 ZH-06064B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
2 INSERTS-4 - |SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG.| BRASS 360 12
3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1

o P e N e\ Y e N e ¥ o

Y(APPROX. POSITION) A
| 8 0

SN

\N)
Q\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

\
\
polycase oD s

No. XX-000000 LISTED
Type 1, 2, 3, 3R, 3RX, 35, 35X,  NOUSTRIAL
3X, 4, 4X, 5, 6, 6P, 12, 13 e

Type /6P raling requires use of the 4 corner serews torqued to 12 inbs.
raker to maintain

ratings.
Type 2, SR, 3RX installations require a drain hole sized B8 min. to
@1/4" max. cirilied at the lowest part of the bottom wall to maintain Type
2, 3R, 3RX mtings.
cau

T betureen automatic & must
be provided a3 a part of he installation. LABEL10¢

é
%
%
¢
7
7
7
Z
/
/
é
%
/
é
é
%
/
/
.
N

2

Z

SECTION B-B

4X INSERTS FLUSH +.025)

8X INSERTS FLUSH +.025)

N
=N\ <—

[6)
(o)
)
|—>cu

(4.250) (6.161) (3.500)

PRODUCTION RELEASE D.M.F.| D.M.F. | 5/7/2020

D.02 ADDED LABEL F6 |D.MF. 12/4/2019 | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED: — PART NO.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm]
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: £2+  LH-06064BI-01 O‘
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: £.010
D.01 REVISED BASE D.M.F. 10/11/2019 THREE PLACE DECIMAL: 2,005 MATERIAL 1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 U.S.A.

PRINTED GRAPHICS: +.010 PH: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXS: 440-934-0068

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL I vy |

FLAME RATING SIZE =~ HINGED BASE W/INSERTS REV
° RELEASED FOR QUOTE DAME| BMB. 09/05/2019) TENSRRNCAG 1S
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART -
REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY |APPR'D DATE OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN NAME DATE

. DRAWN D.M.F. | 7/30/2019 1.

REVISIONS cifﬁfii?'ziié%%fé.’”m'sPRO“'B"ED e A s S‘CALE. 115  c SHEET1OF]
\

7 6 5 f\ 4 3 2 ]



125 — =] =

%

j SECTION A-A
125

332 X .500 THRU

2.875 )

1.875

.500

* ’ .080

_/
0375

. L—»
.500
N R.350

REV. DESCRIPTION

lzoNg| BY |aPPRD| DATE

REVISIONS

4

TOLERANCE CHART

0 .039 | .118 | .236 | .394 | .591 | .866 | 1.181|1.575|2.087 |2.756 | 3.543

DIMENSION RANGE
039 | .118 | .236 | .394 | .591 | .866 | 1.181|1.575|2.087|2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724
TOOL DEPENDENT +,007| +.007 | +.008 | +.008 |+.009| £.010| +.011| +.012| +.013| +.015| +.017| +.020
NON-TOOL DEPENDENT | +.003 | +.004 | +.004 | +.004 |+.005| +.006 | +.007 | +.008 | +.009| +.011| +.013| +.016

NOTES:

D
L1 @ .406 ¥ .133

PART NUMBER: ZH-O1F-01

MATERIAL: PC
MATERIAL SPEC: /PC/XXX/GY
COLOR: LIGHT GRAY
FLAME RATING: 5VA

. REFER TO SOLID MODEL FOR COMPLETE PART DEFINITION.

M

. FLASH .005 MAX

1
2.
3. EJECTOR PINS TO BE FLUSH +.010
4
5

. GATE TO BE REMOVED FLUSH +.015

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm]
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: £2°
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: +.010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: +.005
PRINTED GRAPHICS: +.010
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED.

CAD FILE: ZH-01F

3

PART NO.
ZH-01F-01
MATERIAL
PC

FLAME RATING
SVA

NAME
DRAWN | D.M.F.
CHECKED | B.M.B.

DATE
10/3/2019
1/15/2019

2

SIZE

A

SCALE: 1:1

1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 U.S.A.
PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXH: 440-934-0088

MOUNTING FOOT

REV

SHEET 1 OF 1




4 3 2 1
TOLERANCE CHART
0 .039 | .118 | .236 |.394 | .591 | .866 |1.181|1.575|2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874
DIMENSION RANGE
039 | 118 | 236 | .394 | .591 | .866 |1.181|1.575|2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874 | 9.843
TOOL DEPENDENT +.007| +.007 | +.008 | +.008 |+.009| +.010| +.011| +.012| +.013| £.015| +.017 | +.020| +.024 | +.028 | +.035
NON-TOOL DEPENDENT | +.003| +.004 | +.004 | +.004 |+.005| +.006 | +.007 | +.008 | +.009 | +.011 | +.013| +.016| +.020| +.024 | +.031

@ 201 THRU ALL
L | @ 406 T .133

—{ ~— 125TYP.

D .641

SECTION A-A

]50 [——

@ .332 THRU

NOTES:

orON -

REFER TO SOLID MODEL FOR COMPLETE PART DEFINITION.

INSPECTION DIMENSION
EJECTOR PINS TO BE FLUSH +.010
FLASH .005 MAX
GATE TO BE REMOVED FLUSH +.015

8 7

%/\ — 323
- 1875
- - - - I
A B i i Ay
+.500 1.cioo
®.375 .080 \\;*
R.350
- ( 5750 ) -

PRODUCTION RELEASE

.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
D.M.F.| D.M.F. | 5/7/2020 DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm]
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: +2°
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: +.010
D.M.F. 10/11/2019 THREE PLACE DECIMAL: +.005
PRINTED GRAPHICS: £.010
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
D.M.F.| B.M.B. | 9/5/2019 DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART

ZONE BY |[APPR'D DATE OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

CAD FILE: ZH-06F

D.01 RELEASED FOR TOOLING
D RELEASED FOR QUOTE
REV. DESCRIPTION
REVISIONS
6 5 4

3

PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED.

.500

PART NO.

IH-06F-01

MATERIAL

PC

FLAME RATING

SVA

DRAWN
CHECKED

NAME
D.M.F.

DATE
6/19/2019
6/19/2019

2

PART NUMBER: ZH-06F-01
MATERIAL: PC
MATERIAL SPEC: /PC/XXX/GY

SIZE MOUNTING FLANGE

SCALE: 1:1

COLOR: LIGHT GRAY
FLAME RATING: 5VA

1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 U.S.A.
PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXH: 440-934-0088

@

REV

SHEET 1 OF 1




TOLERANCE CHART
0 [.039 [ .118 | 236 [ .394] 591 | .866 | 1.181 [ 1.575 ] 2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 ] 6.299 | 7.874] 9.843
DIMENSION RANGE (5351118 | 236 | -394 | .591 | 866 | 1.181 | 1.575 [ 2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874 | 9.843 [12.402 5411
TOOL DEPENDENT _|+.007] +.007 | +.008 | +.008+.009] +.010] +.011| +.012] +.013| £.015] +.017| +.020| +.024] +.028 | +.035| .043 — . = 8X ©.220
NON-TOOL DEPENDENT | +.003] +.004 +.004] +.004]+.005] +.006 | +.007 | +.008 | .009 | £.011] +.013] +.016] +.020] *.024] =.031|_.039
~————5.350
250 TYP. ——A 8X ©.090
/ \
5411
5.350 7.040 )
[}
[}
\ | /
|
SN 1 1
A
SECTION A-A .
~ .500
‘ ( 1.192 ) -—
= = =
158~ | 30 Aon
~—.043
125 P )/\\ 300 i
.035 * \ F V&O PART NUMBER: ZH-06061C-01 PART NUMBER: ZH-06061C-02
MATERIAL: PC MATERIAL: PC
MATERIAL SPEC: /PC/XXX/GY MATERIAL SPEC: /PC/XXX/CL
470 .270.240 2.0° COLOR: LIGHT GRAY COLOR: CLEAR
+ 777 FLAME RATING: 5VA
} | —
@ .406 0196 O .165
| DETAIL B
SECTION C-C SCALE T 1
SCALE 1:1
PRODUCTION RELEASE D.MF.| DIME. | 5/7/2020 | psions Ast e miesitare ;Q%Téol\é?é o]
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: #2° - -
NOTES: D.O1|  RELEASED FORTOOLING, .043 WAS 063 | B5 |D.MF. 10/11/2019|  THREE PLACE DECIVAL + 008 ATERIAL WA
1. REFER TO SOLID MODEL FOR COMPLETE PART DEFINITION. _(PRINTED GRAPHICS: £010 e 800048123, 40.934-044 XS 4D 9340068~
2. (INSPECTION DIMENSION e Ron Contanzs s FLAME RATING SIZE COVER, HINGED REV
‘3" E ﬂ,E(s:;OoRoEINSA Txo SEFLUSH +.010 D RELEASED FOR QUOTE D.M.F.| B.M.B. [09/05/2019 mCR eSO & | VA B i
. . M y NAME DATE
REV. DESCRIPTION JONE| BY |APPRD| DATE | ORASAWHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
5. GATE TO BE REMOVED FLUSH +.015 S EVISIOIN CP:RDI\/::IISLSé(:)ZNH(_)gég(ZIiYCCASEISPROHIBITED CDHREAC\:VIZED D.M.F. ?ﬁigg}g SCALE: 1:2 @G SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2



7 6 5 4 3 2 1

BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material |FlameRating Color IH-06061CG-01/QTY. |ZH-06061CG-02/QTY.
1 ZH-06061C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1 -
2 ZH-0606G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1 1
3 ZH-06061C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA CLEAR - 1

ZH-06061CG-01

ZH-06061CG-02

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES

PRODUCTION RELEASE D.M.F.| D.M.F. | 5/7/2020 N epe ot 7H-06061CG-01

TWO PLACE DECIMAL: +.010 MATERIAL

10/11/201 THREE PLACE DECIMAL +.005 1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 US.A
9 PRSEQ;T%YGARQEFQEEJFEEIL?IAL PHY: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXE: 440-934-0088

09/05/201 THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FLAME RATING SIZE  HINGED COVER W/GASKET REV
D RELEASED FOR QUOTE D.MF.| B.M3B. | 07705/ DRAWING 5 THE SOLE PROPERTY OF B _

D.01 REVISED COVER D.M.F.

POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART NAME DATE

- OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY |APPR'D DATE PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED. DRAWN D.M.F. | 7/30/2019 SCALE: 1:2 SHEET 1 OF 1
REVISIONS CAD FILE: ZH-06061CG CHECKED 12/31/2999 Sl @

7 6 5 4 3 2 1




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View8
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View12
	Section View B-B

	Sheet2
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View27

	Sheet2(3)
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View29

	flanged
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32

	Sheet2(2)
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View28

	Sheet2(3)(3)
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View30

	Sheet2(3)(3)(2)
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34

	ZH-06064B.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View6
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Detail View C (1 : 1)
	Detail View D (1 : 1)


	ZH-06064BI.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View B-B


	ZH-01F.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View7
	Section View A-A


	ZH-06F.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View9


	ZH-06061C.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Section View C-C


	ZH-06061CG.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4



